# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4086372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE "01/03/2001" SHOULD READ "01/03/2011" previously recorded on Reel 025853 Frame 0548. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.	01/03/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION
Street Address:	12825 AIRVIEW BLVD.
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002
Name:	STRYKER NV OPERATIONS LIMITED
Street Address:	ARTHUR COX BUILDING
Internal Address:	EARLSFORT TERRACE
City:	DUBLIN 2
State/Country:	IRELAND

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09749980
Application Number:	10434985
Application Number:	10093264
Patent Number:	6585754
Application Number:	12707373
Application Number:	10341181
Application Number:	11764673
Application Number:	10860841
Patent Number:	7537607
Application Number:	10063315
Application Number:	11618362
Application Number:	10150456
Application Number:	12752847
Application Number:	11184497

PATENT

504039711 REEL: 040249 FRAME: 0296

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10809236
Application Number:	11946106
Application Number:	11770023
Patent Number:	7344550
Application Number:	10664134
Application Number:	10801231
Application Number:	10745735
Application Number:	10914559
Application Number:	10937916
Application Number:	11004544
Application Number:	11311617
Application Number:	11092644
Application Number:	11395479
Application Number:	11140691
Application Number:	11148586
Application Number:	11238399
Application Number:	11400100
Application Number:	11956734
Application Number:	12268337
Application Number:	61200685
Application Number:	10409796

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 908-654-5000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@lernerdavid.COM

Correspondent Name: LDLKM

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYKCOR 9.0-013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EKATERINE MARGIANI
SIGNATURE:	/Ekaterine Margiani/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 33**

source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page1.tif source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page2.tif source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page3.tif source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040249 FRAME: 0297

- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page5.tif source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page6.tif source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page7.tif source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page8.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page9.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page10.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page11.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page12.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page13.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page14.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page15.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page16.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page17.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page18.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page19.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page20.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page21.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page22.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page23.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page24.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page25.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page26.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page27.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page28.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page29.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page30.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page31.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker Corporation#page32.tif
- source=Cover page for IP Assignment from Boston Scientific et al to Stryker NV and Stryker

PATENT REEL: 040249 FRAME: 0298 Corporation#page33.tif

PATENT REEL: 040249 FRAME: 0299

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.	01/03/2001

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stryker Corporation	
Street Address:	2825 Airview Blvd.	
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49002	

Name:	Stryker NV Operations Limited	
Street Address:	Address: Arthur Cox Building	
Internal Address:	Earlsfort Terrace	
City:	Dublin 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09749980
Application Number:	10434985
Application Number:	10093264
Patent Number:	6585754
Application Number:	12707373
Application Number:	10341181
Application Number:	11764673
Application Number:	10860841
Patent Number:	7537607
Application Number:	10063315
	B. 4 == 1.1=

PATENT

REEL: 025853 FRAME: 0548 PATENT

REEL: 040249 FRAME: 0300

OP \$1400.00 09749980

501447311

Application Number:	11618362
Application Number:	10150456
Application Number:	12752847
Application Number:	11184497
Application Number:	10809236
Application Number:	11946106
Application Number:	11770023
Patent Number:	7344550
Application Number:	10664134
Application Number:	10801231
Application Number:	10745735
Application Number:	10914559
Application Number:	10937916
Application Number:	11004544
Application Number:	11311617
Application Number:	11092644
Application Number:	11395479
Application Number:	11140691
Application Number:	11148586
Application Number:	11238399
Application Number:	11400100
Application Number:	11956734
Application Number:	12268337
Application Number:	61200685
Application Number:	10409796

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)877-1662

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-777-2902

Email: ism@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Vista IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 12930 Saratoga Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite D-2

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRYKER ASSIGNMENTS (BSS)
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 025853 FRAME: 0549 PATENT

**REEL: 040249 FRAME: 0301** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ivy Mok
Total Attachments: 30	
source=Stryker Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page12.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page13.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page14.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page15.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page16.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page17.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page18.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page19.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page20.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page21.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page22.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page23.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page24.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page25.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page26.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page27.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page28.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page29.tif	
source=Stryker Assignment#page30.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025853 FRAME: 0550 PATENT

REEL: 040249 FRAME: 0302

#### **IP ASSIGNMENT**

This IP ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2011, is made and entered into by and among the Persons listed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Assignors"), STRYKER CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation ("Stryker"), and STRYKER NV OPERATIONS LIMITED, an Irish corporation (Company Number 491248) ("Stryker NV" and together with Stryker, the "Assignee") (each a "party," and collectively, the "parties"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, one of the Assignors is (a) an owner of each of the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents") and of all inventions claimed therein; and (b) an owner of each of the trademarks and service marks, trademark and service mark registrations, and trademark and service mark applications (including any and all goodwill symbolized by any of the foregoing) set forth on Schedule B hereto (the "Trademarks;" the Patents (and all rights to inventions claimed therein) and Trademarks, collectively, the "Transferred Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>BSC</u>"), and Stryker entered into that certain Sale and Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2010 (together with any amendments thereto, the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Stryker has agreed to purchase the Purchased Assets from BSC and the Sellers, including all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment is to be executed by the parties at the Closing.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the premises and covenants set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Effective upon the Closing, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts the sale, assignment and transfer of, all the right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to the Transferred Intellectual Property equally and jointly to Stryker and Stryker NV, including the right to sue for past infringement and collect damages in Assignee's names, and including, with respect to Patents, all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed in the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States with the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Patents under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all patents which may be granted for said applications in the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The parties hereto shall use all reasonable efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all appropriate action, to do or cause to be done all things necessary, proper or advisable under applicable law or otherwise, and to execute and deliver such documents and other papers, as may be required to carry out the provisions of this Assignment and consummate and make effective the transactions contemplated by this Assignment. The responsibility to file local assignments with the national patent and trademark offices of each country shall be on the Assignee and the Assignee shall bear the cost of filing such assignments.
- 3. <u>Conflict</u>. If there is any conflict between the Purchase Agreement and this Assignment, each of the Purchase Agreement and this Assignment is to be interpreted and construed, if possible, so as to avoid or minimize such conflict, but, to the extent (and only to the extent) of such conflict, the Purchase Agreement shall prevail and control.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to choice or conflict of law principles that would result in the application of any laws other than the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed and delivered (including by facsimile or pdf transmission) in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

By:

Name: Verrez R. Brown
Title: Vice President and Chief Conporate
Course!

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

By:

Name: Vance R. Brown
Title: Vice President, Legal

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.

By:

Name: Vance R. Brown
Title: Vice President and Secretary

TARGET THERAPEUTICS, INC.

By:

By:

TARGET THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Name: Vance R. Brown

Title: Althorized Signatory

## STRYKER CORPORATION

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Curt R. Hartman

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[Signature page to IP Assignment]

STRYKER NV OPERATIONS LIMITED

By: 7 M. W. L. Name: Tony M. McKinney
Title: Director

[Signature page to IP Assignment]

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **ASSIGNORS**

Boston Scientific Limited Target Therapeutics, Inc. Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. Boston Scientific Corporation

NYDOCS02/914824.9 4

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **PATENTS**

See Annex 2.01(a)(vii)(A) of Section 2.01(a)(vii) of the Disclosure Schedule to the Purchase Agreement, which is incorporated herein in its entirety.

NYDOCS02/914824.9

5

Docket#	Country	Status	Арр. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
00-0311	EP	I	01990267.5	12/26/01	N/A	N/A	Permanent Magnetic And Electromagnetic Apparatus For Embolizing An Aneurysm With Magnetically-Controllable Embolic And Method	Boston Scientific LTD
00-0311	JP	Ī	2002-555702	12/26/01	N/A	N/A	Permanent Magnetic And Electromagnetic Apparatus For Embolizing An Aneurysm With Magnetically-Controllable Embolic And Method	Boston Scientific LTD
00-0311	US	G	09/759,617	1/12/01	6,626,819	9/30/03	Permanent Magnetic and Electromagnetic Apparatus for Embolizing an Aneurysm with Magnetically Controllable Embolic and Method	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
00-0311	WO	I	PCT/US01/5083 9	12/26/01	N/A	N/A	Permanent Magnetic And Electromagnetic Apparatus For Embolizing An Aneurysm With Magnetically-Controllable Embolic And Method	Boston Scientific LTD
00-0312	CA	F	2433081	12/26/01	N/A	N/A	Bioactive Materials For Aneurysm Repair	Scimed Life Systems, Inc.
00-0312	EP	F	01991451.4	12/26/01	N/A	N/A	Bioactive Materials For Aneurysm Repair	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
00-0312	JP	F	2002-552601	12/26/01	N/A	N/A	Bioactive Materials For Aneurysm Repair	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
00-0312	JP	F	2008-136084	12/26/01	N/A	N/A	Bioactive Materials For Aneurysm Repair	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
00-0312	US	F	09/749,980	12/27/00	N/A	N/A	Bioactive Materials for Aneurysm Repair	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
00-0312	WO	I	PCT/US01/4962 3	12/26/01	N/A	N/A	Bioactive Materials For Aneurysm Repair	Scimed Life Systems, Inc.
01-026	CA	I	2439246	3/5/02	N/A	N/A	Devices And Methods For Tissue Repair	Boston Scientific LTD
01-026	EP	I	02713812.2	3/5/02	N/A	N/A	Devices And Methods For Tissue Repair	Boston Scientific LTD
01-026	JP	F	2002-569007	3/5/02	N/A	N/A	Devices And Methods For Tissue Repair	Boston Scientific LTD
01-026	JP	F	2008-184258	3/5/02	N/A	N/A	Devices And Methods For Tissue Repair	Boston Scientific LTD

Page 7 of 135

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
01-068	JP	I	2002-280785	4/10/02	N/A	N/A	Devices And Methods For Removing Occlusions In Vessels	Boston Scientific LTD
01-068	US	G	09/832,444	4/10/01	6,616,676	9/9/03	Devices and Methods for Removing Occlusions in Vessels	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-068	US	F	10/434,985	5/8/03	N/A	N/A	Devices and Methods for Removing Occlusions in Vessels	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-068	WO	I	PCT/US02/1156 5	4/10/02	N/A	N/A	Devices And Methods For Removing Occlusions In Vessels	Boston Scientific LTD
01-069	CA	I	2441113	3/27/02	N/A	N/A	Embolic Devices Capable Of In-Situ Reinforcement	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-069	EP	F	02739109.3	3/27/02	N/A	N/A	Embolic Devices Capable Of In-Situ Reinforcement	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-069	ЕР	F	08008592.1	3/27/02	N/A	N/A	Embolic Devices Capable Of In-Situ Reinforcement	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-069	JP	G	2002-593004	3/27/02	4211888	11/7/08	Embolic Devices Capable Of In-Situ Reinforcement	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-069	JP	F	2008-213278	3/27/02	N/A	N/A	Embolic Devices Capable Of In-Situ Reinforcement	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-069	US	G	09/822,918	3/30/01	6,602,269	8/5/03	Embolic Devices Capable of In-Situ Reinforcement	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-069	WO	I	PCT/US02/0934 9	3/27/02	N/A	N/A	Embolic Devices Capable Of In-Situ Reinforcement	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-107	CA	F	2477256	3/6/03	N/A	N/A	Methods For Aneurysm Repair	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-107	EP	I	03713963.1	3/6/03	N/A	N/A	Methods For Aneurysm Repair	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

Page 9 of 135

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
01-107	JP	G	2003-574028	3/6/03	4443229	1/22/10	Methods For Aneurysm Repair	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-107	JP	I	2006-174428	3/6/03	N/A	N/A	Methods For Aneurysm Repair	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-107	US	F	10/093,264	3/6/02	N/A	N/A	Methods for Aneurysm Repair	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-107	WO	I	PCT/US03/0698 5	3/6/03	N/A	N/A	Methods For Aneurysm Repair	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-128	CA	F	2447484	5/29/02	N/A	N/A	Absorbable Implantable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Scimed Life Systems, Inc.
01-128	EP	F	02734619.6	5/29/02	N/A	N/A	Absorbable Implantable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Boston Scientific LTD
01-128	JP	G	2002-592792	5/29/02	4398645	10/30/09	Absorbable Implantable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Boston Scientific LTD
01-128	JP	F	2009-204155	5/29/02	N/A	N/A	Absorbable Implantable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Boston Scientific LTD
01-128	US	G	09/866,887	5/29/01	6,585,754	7/1/03	Absorbable Implantable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-128	US	G	10/423,304	4/25/03	7,559,933	7/14/09	Absorbable Implantable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-128	US	F	12/009,880	1/23/08	N/A	N/A	Absorbable Implantable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Inventor: M. Wallace, et al.
01-128	US	F	12/319,977	1/14/09	N/A	N/A	Absorbable Implantable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Inventor: M. Wallace, et al.
01-128	WO	I	PCT/US02/1728 3	5/29/02	N/A	N/A	Absorbable Implantable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Scimed Life Systems, Inc.
01-169	US	G	09/886,567	6/21/01	6,454,780	9/24/02	Aneurysm Neck Obstruction Device	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

NYDOCS04/520105.12 Page 10 of 135 **PATENT** REEL: 026259 FRAME: 0562

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
01-185	JP	F	2008-288650	7/9/02	N/A	N/A	Embolic Compositions With Non-Cyanoacrylate	Boston
							Rheology Modifying Agents	Scientific LTD
01-185	NL	I	02746922.0	7/9/02	1425319	9/26/07	Embolic Compositions With Non-Cyanoacrylate	Boston
							Rheology Modifying Agents	Scientific LTD
01-185	US	F	09/933,316	8/20/01	N/A	N/A	Embolic Compositions with Non-Cyanoacrylate	
							Rheology Modifying Agents	
01-185	US	F	12/707,373	2/17/10	N/A	N/A	Embolic Compositions with Non-Cyanoacrylate	
							Rheology Modifying Agents	
01-185	WO	Ι	PCT/US02/2153	7/9/02	N/A	N/A	Embolic Compositions With Non-Cyanoacrylate	Boston
			2				Rheology Modifying Agents	Scientific LTD
01-187	CA	Ι	2462778	10/15/02	N/A	N/A	Embolus Extractor	Boston
								Scientific LTD
01-187	CA	F	2513252	1/13/04	N/A	N/A	Embolus Extractor	Boston
								Scientific LTD
01-187	DE	G	04701825.4	1/13/04	6020040247	12/30/09	Embolus Extractor	Boston
					64.9			Scientific LTD
01-187	EP	F	02780467.3	10/15/02	N/A	N/A	Embolus Extractor	Boston
								Scientific LTD
01-187	EP	G	04701825.4	1/13/04	1587429	12/30/09	Embolus Extractor	Boston
								Scientific LTD
01-187	ES	G	04701825.4	1/13/04	1587429	12/30/09	Embolus Extractor	Boston
								Scientific LTD
01-187	FR	G	04701825.4	1/13/04	1587429	12/30/09	Embolus Extractor	Boston
								Scientific LTD
01-187	GB	G	04701825.4	1/13/04	1587429	12/30/09	Embolus Extractor	Boston
								Scientific LTD
01-187	IE	G	04701825.4	1/13/04	1587429	12/30/09	Embolus Extractor	Boston
								Scientific LTD
01-187	IT	G	04701825.4	1/13/04	1587429	12/30/09	Embolus Extractor	Boston
								Scientific LTD
01-187	JP	Ι	2003-537502	10/15/02	N/A	N/A	Embolus Extractor	Boston
								Scientific LTD
01-187	JP	F	2006-500938	1/13/04	N/A	N/A	Embolus Extractor	Boston
								Scientific LTD
01-187	US	G	10/045,565	10/19/01	7,052,500	5/30/06	Embolus Extractor	Boston
								Scientific
								Scimed, Inc.

Page 12 of 135

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
01-187	US	I	10/341,084	1/13/03	N/A	N/A	Embolus Extractor	Boston Scientific LTD
01-187	US	F	10/341,181	1/13/03	N/A	N/A	Embolus Extractor	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-187	US	F	11/764,673	6/18/07	N/A	N/A	Embolus Extractor	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-187	WO	I	PCT/US02/3294 8	10/15/02	N/A	N/A	Embolus Extractor	Boston Scientific LTD
01-187	WO	I	PCT/US2004/00 0810	1/13/04	N/A	N/A	Embolus Extractor	Boston Scientific LTD
01-194	CA	G	2447486	5/29/02	2447486	11/17/09	Injection Molded Vaso-Occlusive Elements	Scimed Life Systems, Inc.
01-194	EP	F	02746465.0	5/29/02	N/A	N/A	Injection Molded Vaso-Occlusive Elements	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-194	JP	F	2002-592793	5/29/02	N/A	N/A	Injection Molded Vaso-Occlusive Elements	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-194	US	G	09/866,892	5/29/01	6,921,410	7/26/05	Injection Molded Vaso-Occlusive Elements	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-194	WO	I	PCT/US02/1728 4	5/29/02	N/A	N/A	Injection Molded Vaso-Occlusive Elements	Scimed Life Systems, Inc.
01-247	CA	I	2460052	9/26/02	N/A	N/A	Medical Retrieval Device	Boston Scientific LTD
01-247	EP	F	02763770.1	9/26/02	N/A	N/A	Medical Retrieval Device	Boston Scientific LTD
01-247	JP	G	2003-530133	9/26/02	4272990	3/6/09	Medical Retrieval Device	Boston Scientific LTD
01-247	US	G	09/965,503	9/27/01	6,878,151	4/12/05	Medical Retrieval Device	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-247	US	F	10/860,841	6/4/04	N/A	N/A	Medical Retrieval Device	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

Page 13 of 135

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
01-247	WO	I	PCT/US02/3084 3	9/26/02	N/A	N/A	Medical Retrieval Device	Boston Scientific LTD
01-248	CA	I	2477380	3/27/03	N/A	N/A	Expandable Body Cavity Liner Device	Scimed Life Systems, Inc. and Alejandro Berenstein.
01-248	EP	I	03714420.1	3/27/03	N/A	N/A	Expandable Body Cavity Liner Device	Scimed Life Systems, Inc. and Alejandro Berenstein.
01-248	JP	F	2003-579675	3/27/03	N/A	N/A	Expandable Body Cavity Liner Device	Scimed Life Systems, Inc. and Alejandro Berenstein.
01-248	JP	F	2009-229007	3/27/03	N/A	N/A	Expandable Body Cavity Liner Device	Scimed Life Systems, Inc. and Alejandro Berenstein.
01-248	US	G	10/107,689	3/27/02	7,695,488	4/13/10	Expandable Body Cavity Liner Device	Scimed Life Systems, Inc. and Alejandro Berenstein.
01-248	US	F	12/721,834	3/11/10	N/A	N/A	Expandable Body Cavity Liner Device	Scimed Life Systems, Inc. and Alejandro Berenstein.
01-248	WO	I	PCT/US03/0932 4	3/27/03	N/A	N/A	Expandable Body Cavity Liner Device	Scimed Life Systems, Inc. and Alejandro Berenstein.
01-480	US	G	10/026,413	12/21/01	7537607	5/26/09	Stent Geometry for Improved Flexibility	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
01-495	CA	F	2483823	5/5/03	N/A	N/A	Solid Embolic Material With Variable Expansion	Boston Scientific LTD
01-495	EP	F	03722024.1	5/5/03	N/A	N/A	Solid Embolic Material With Variable Expansion	Boston Scientific LTD

Page 14 of 135

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
02-014	CA	F	2479709	4/9/03	N/A	N/A	Hybrid Stent	Boston Scientific LTD and Alejandro Berenstein
02-014	DE	G	03718287.0	4/9/03	60325193.5- 08	12/10/08	Hybrid Stent	Boston Scientific LTD and Alejandro Berenstein
02-014	EP	G	03718287.0	4/9/03	1492471	12/10/08	Hybrid Stent	Boston Scientific LTD and Alejandro Berenstein
02-014	FR	G	03718287.0	4/9/03	1492471	12/10/08	Hybrid Stent	Boston Scientific LTD and Alejandro Berenstein
02-014	GB	G	03718287.0	4/9/03	1492471	12/10/08	Hybrid Stent	Boston Scientific LTD and Alejandro Berenstein
02-014	IE	G	03718287.0	4/9/03	1492471	12/10/08	Hybrid Stent	Boston Scientific LTD and Alejandro Berenstein
02-014	IT	G	03718287.0	4/9/03	1492471	12/10/08	Hybrid Stent	Boston Scientific LTD and Alejandro Berenstein
02-014	JP	F	2003-583264	4/9/03	N/A	N/A	Hybrid Stent	Boston Scientific LTD and Alejandro Berenstein
02-014	US	F	10/063,315	4/10/02	N/A	N/A	Hybrid Stent	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. and Alejandro Berenstein

Page 16 of 135

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
02-046	DE	G	60303673.2-08	6/27/03	60303673.2	2/22/06	Anchor Assemblies In Stretch-Resistant Vaso- Occlusive Coils	Boston Scientific LTD
02-046	EP	G	03742342.3	6/27/03	1515653	2/22/06	Anchor Assemblies In Stretch-Resistant Vaso- Occlusive Coils	Boston Scientific LTD
02-046	ES	G	03742342,3	6/27/03	1515653	2/22/06	Anchor Assemblies In Stretch-Resistant Vaso- Occlusive Coils	Boston Scientific LTD
02-046	FR	G	03742342,3	6/27/03	1515653	2/22/06	Anchor Assemblies In Stretch-Resistant Vaso- Occlusive Coils	Boston Scientific LTD
02-046	GB	1	03742342,3	6/27/03	1515653	2/22/06	Anchor Assemblies In Stretch-Resistant Vaso- Occlusive Coils	Boston Scientific LTD
02-046	IE .	G	03742342.3	6/27/03	1515653	2/22/06	Anchor Assemblies In Stretch-Resistant Vaso- Occlusive Coils	Boston Scientific LTD
02-046	IT	I	03742342.3	6/27/03	1515653	2/22/06	Anchor Assemblies In Stretch-Resistant Vaso- Occlusive Coils	Boston Scientific LTD
02-046	JP	G	2004-518139	6/26/03	4446175	1/29/10	Anchor Assemblies In Stretch-Resistant Vaso- Occlusive Coils	Boston Scientific LTD
02-046	NL	G	03742342.3	6/27/03	1515653	2/22/06	Anchor Assemblies In Stretch-Resistant Vaso- Occlusive Coils	Boston Scientific LTD
02-046	US	G	10/185,650	6/27/02	7,166,122	1/23/07	Anchor Assemblies in Stretch-Resistant Vaso- Occlusive Coils	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
02-046	US	P	11/618,362	12/29/06	N/A	N/A	Anchor Assemblies in Stretch-Resistant Vaso- Occlusive Coils	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
02-046	WO		PCT/US03/2061 5	6/27/03	N/A	N/A	Anchor Assemblies In Stretch-Resistant Vaso- Occlusive Coils	Boston Scientific LTD
02-093	US	G	10/142,575	5/8/02	6,830,561	12/14/04	Catheter with Protective Sleeve	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
02-093	WO	I	PCT/US03/1315 3	4/28/03	N/A	N/A	Catheter With Protective Sleeve	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
02-095	CA	F	2484060	5/5/03	N/A	N/A	Liquid Embolic Composition Delivery Devices And Methods	Boston Scientific LTD
02-095	EP	F	03724472.0	5/5/03	N/A	N/A	Liquid Embolic Composition Delivery Devices And Methods	Boston Scientific LTD

NYDOCS04/520105.12 Page 18 of 135

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
02-095	JP	G	2004-506892	5/5/03	4353981	8/7/09	Liquid Embolic Composition Delivery Devices And Methods	Boston Scientific LTD
02-095	US	F	10/150,456	5/17/02	N/A	N/A	Liquid Embolic Composition Delivery Devices and Methods	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
02-095	WO	I	PCT/US03/1416 4	5/5/03	N/A	N/A	Liquid Embolic Composition Delivery Devices And Methods	Boston Scientific LTD
02-119	CA	F	2483792	5/13/03	N/A	N/A	Foldable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Boston Scientific LTD
02-119	EP	F	03726854.7	5/13/03	N/A	N/A	Foldable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Boston Scientific LTD
02-119	JP	G	2004-506670	5/13/03	4364119	8/28/09	Foldable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Boston Scientific LTD
02-119	US	G	10/152,441	5/20/02	7,060,083	6/13/06	Foldable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
02-119	US	F	11/328,872	1/9/06	N/A	N/A	Foldable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
02-119	WO	I	PCT/US03/1512 5	5/13/03	N/A	N/A	Foldable Vaso-Occlusive Member	Boston Scientific LTD
02-156	CA	I	2485206	7/29/03	N/A	N/A	Device For Closure Of A Vascular Defect And Method For Treating The Same	Boston Scientific LTD
02-156	DE	G	03791657.4	7/29/03	60326474.3	3/4/09	Device For Closure Of A Vascular Defect And Method For Treating The Same	Boston Scientific LTD
02-156	EP	G	03791657.4	7/29/03	1549229	3/4/09	Device For Closure Of A Vascular Defect	Boston Scientific LTD
02-156	IE	G	03791657.4	7/29/03	1549229	3/4/09	Device For Closure Of A Vascular Defect And Method For Treating The Same	Boston Scientific LTD
02-156	IT	G	03791657,4	7/29/03	1549229	3/4/09	Device For Closure Of A Vascular Defect And Method For Treating The Same	Boston Scientific LTD
02-156	JP	F	2004-532875	7/29/03	N/A	N/A	Device For Closure Of A Vascular Defect And Method For Treating The Same	Boston Scientific LTD
02-156	US	I	10/230,803	8/29/02	N/A	N/A	Device for Closure of a Vascular Defect and Method of Treating the Same	Boston Scientific LTD

NYDOCS04/520105.12 Page 19 of 135 **PATENT** 

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
02-445	US	G	09/768,700	1/24/01	6,533,905	3/18/03	Method for Sputtering Tini Shape-Memory Alloys	Tini Alloy Company and Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
02-445	US	I	10/345,782	1/16/03	N/A	N/A	Methods for Sputtering TiNi Shape-Memory Alloys	Inventors: David A. Johnson, et al.
02-445	US	I	11/027,814	12/28/04	N/A	N/A	Methods for Sputtering NiTi Shape-Memory Alloys	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
02-445	US	F	12/357,104	1/21/09	N/A	N/A	Methods for Sputtering NiTi Shape-Memory Alloys	Inventors: David A. Johnson, et al.
02-445	WO	I	PCT/US01/0225 3	1/24/01	N/A	N/A	Thin-Film Shape Memory Alloy For Medical Applications	Smart Therapeutics Inc.
02-446	EP	F	01981592.7	10/15/01	N/A	N/A	Neurovascular Stent And Method	Boston Scientific LTD
02-446	EP	D	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Neurovascular Stent And Method	Boston Scientific LTD
02-446	US	G	09/715,878	11/17/00	7,037,330	5/2/06	Neurovascular Stent And Method	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
02-446	US	G	11/393,200	3/30/06	7,695,507	4/13/10	Neurovascular Stent And Method	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
02-446	US	Ī	12/752,847	4/1/10	N/A	N/A	Neurovascular Stent And Method	
02-446	US	I	60/241,101	10/16/00	N/A	N/A	Neurovascular Stent	
02-446	WO			10/15/01	N/A	N/A	Neurovascular Stent And Method	Boston Scientific LTD
02-447	US	G	10/109,112	3/27/02	7,294,137	11/13/07	Device For Multi-Modal Treatment of Vascular Lesions	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
02-447	US	I	60/279,172	3/27/01	N/A	N/A	Device For Multi-Modal Treatment of Vascular Lesions	

NYDOCS04/520105.12 Page 25 of 135 **PATENT** 

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
02-L226	WO	I	PCT/US03/3487 3	10/30/03	N/A	N/A	Methods And Apparatuses For Navigating The Subarachnoid Space	Boston Scientific LTD and The University of Texas
03-076	CA	F	2521349	3/10/04	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-076	ЕР	F	04719185.3	3/10/04	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-076	JP	I	2006-506997	3/10/04	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-076	US	I	10/698,760	10/30/03	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-076	US	I	10/698,760	10/30/03	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-076	US	F	11/184,497	7/19/05	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Devices	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-076	US	I	60/460,586	4/2/03	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Device	
03-076	US	I	60/460,630	4/2/03	N/A	N/A	Clot Engagement Devices	
03-076	WO	I	PCT/US2004/00 7172	3/10/04	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-114	CA	F	2507649	3/25/04	N/A	N/A	Detachable And Retrievable Stent Assembly	Boston Scientific LTD
03-114	DE	G	04758455.2	3/25/04	6020040108 95.2	12/26/07	Detachable And Retrievable Stent Assembly	Boston Scientific LTD
03-114	EP	G	04758455.2	3/25/04	1608294	12/26/07	Detachable And Retrievable Stent Assembly	Boston Scientific LTD
03-114	FR	G	04758455.2	3/25/04	1608294	12/26/07	Detachable And Retrievable Stent Assembly	Boston Scientific LTD
03-114	IE	G	04758455.2	3/25/04	1608294	12/26/07	Detachable And Retrievable Stent Assembly	Boston Scientific LTD
03-114	JP	F	2006-509379	3/25/04	N/A	N/A	Detachable And Retrievable Stent Assembly	Boston Scientific LTD
03-114	NL	G	04758455.2	3/25/04	1608294	12/26/07	Detachable And Retrievable Stent Assembly	Boston Scientific LTD

NYDOCS04/520105.12 Page 29 of 135 **PATENT** 

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
03-114	US	F	10/809,236	3/25/04	N/A	N/A	Detachable and Retrievable Stent Assembly	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-114	US	I	60/459,696	4/2/03	N/A	N/A	Detachable/Retrievable Stent	
03-114	WO	I		3/25/04	N/A	N/A	Detachable And Retrievable Stent Assembly	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-137	US	G	10/639,705	8/12/03	7,316,692	1/8/08	Laser-Cut Clot Puller	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-137	US	F	11/946,106	11/28/07	N/A	N/A	Laser-Cut Clot Puller	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-137	WO	I	PCT/US2004/02 6333	8/11/04	N/A	N/A	Laser-Cut Clot Puller	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-138	CA	I	2543211	10/21/04	N/A	N/A	Unfolding Balloon Sleeve For Proximal Embolus Protection	Boston Scientific LTD
03-138	DE	G	04795787.3	10/21/04	6020040206 51.2	4/15/09	Unfolding Balloon Sleeve For Proximal Embolus Protection	Boston Scientific LTD
03-138	EP	G	04795787.3	10/21/04	1684647	4/15/09	Unfolding Balloon Sleeve For Proximal Embolus Protection	Boston Scientific LTD
03-138	ES	G	04795787.3	10/21/04	1684647	4/15/09	Unfolding Balloon Sleeve For Proximal Embolus Protection	Boston Scientific LTD
03-138	FR	G	04795787.3	10/21/04	1684647	4/15/09	Unfolding Balloon Sleeve For Proximal Embolus Protection	Boston Scientific LTD
03-138	GB	G	04795787.3	10/21/04	1684647	4/15/09	Unfolding Balloon Sleeve For Proximal Embolus Protection	Boston Scientific LTD
03-138	IE	G	04795787.3	10/21/04	1684647	4/15/09	Unfolding Balloon Sleeve For Proximal Embolus Protection	Boston Scientific LTD
03-138	IT	G	04795787.3	10/21/04	1684647	4/15/09	Unfolding Balloon Sleeve For Proximal Embolus Protection	Boston Scientific LTD
03-138	JP	F	2006-536740	10/21/04	N/A	N/A	Unfolding Balloon Sleeve For Proximal Embolus Protection	Boston Scientific LTD
03-138	US	I	10/690,004	10/21/03	N/A	N/A	Unfolding Balloon Sleeve for Proximal Embolus Protection	Boston Scientific LTD

NYDOCS04/520105.12 Page 30 of 135 **PATENT** 

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
03-138	US	F	11/770,023	6/28/07	N/A	N/A	Unfolding Balloon Sleeve for Proximal Embolus Protection	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-138	WO	I	PCT/US2004/03 4674	10/21/04	N/A	N/A	Unfolding Balloon Sleeve For Proximal Embolus Protection	Boston Scientific LTD
03-139	CA	I	2543210	10/21/04	N/A	N/A	Clot Removal Device	Boston Scientific LTD
03-139	EP	F	04795783.2	10/21/04	N/A	N/A	Clot Removal Device	Boston Scientific LTD
03-139	JP	F	2006-536739	10/21/04	N/A	N/A	Clot Removal Device	Boston Scientific LTD
03-139	US	G	10/689,893	10/21/03	7,344,550	3/18/08	Clot Removal Device	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-139	US	F	awaiting	2/1/08	N/A	N/A	Clot Removal Device	Boston Scientific LTD
03-139	WO	I	PCT/US2004/03 4669	10/21/04	N/A	N/A	Clot Removal Device	Boston Scientific LTD
03-147	US	F	10/744,533	12/22/03	N/A	N/A	Variable Density Braid Stent	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-147	WO	I	PCT/US2004/03 8910	11/16/04	N/A	N/A	Variable Density Braid Stent	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-193	CA	I	2539180	9/16/04	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Device	Boston Scientific LTD
03-193	EP	F	04784163.0	9/16/04	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Device	Boston Scientific LTD
03-193	EP	F	09175834.2	9/16/04	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Device	Boston Scientific LTD
03-193	JP	F	2006-526999	9/16/04	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Device	Boston Scientific LTD
03-193	US	F	10/664,134	9/17/03	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Device	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

NYDOCS04/520105.12 Page 31 of 135 **PATENT** 

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
03-193	US	F	12/171,033	7/10/08	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Device	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-193	WO	I	PCT/US2004/03 0211	9/16/04	N/A	N/A	Embolectomy Device	Boston Scientific LTD
03-205	US	F	10/801,231	3/16/04	N/A	N/A	In-Situ Implant and Method of Forming Same	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-247	CA	I	2539648	9/9/04	N/A	N/A	Energy Activated Vaso-Occlusive Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-247	DE	G	04783714.1	9/9/04	6020040099 53.8	11/7/07	Energy Activated Vaso-Occlusive Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-247	EP	G	04783714.1	9/9/04	1673018	11/7/07	Energy Activated Vaso-Occlusive Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-247	FR	G	04783714.1	9/9/04	1673018	11/7/07	Energy Activated Vaso-Occlusive Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-247	IE	G	04783714.1	9/9/04	1673018	11/7/07	Energy Activated Vaso-Occlusive Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-247	JP	F	2006-526948	9/9/04	N/A	N/A	Energy Activated Vaso-Occlusive Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-247	NL	G	04783714.1	9/9/04	1673018	11/7/07	Energy Activated Vaso-Occlusive Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-247	US	I	10/669,203	9/23/03	N/A	N/A	Energy Activated Vaso-Occlusive Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-247	WO	I	PCT/US2004/02 9589	9/9/04	N/A	N/A	Energy Activated Vaso-Occlusive Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
03-248	US	G	10/627,024	7/25/03	7,309,345	12/18/07	Method and System for Delivering an Implant Utilizing a Lumen Reducing Member	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-248	US	F	11/934,603	11/2/07	N/A	N/A	Method and System for Delivering an Implant Utilizing a Lumen Reducing Member	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-248	WO	I	PCT/US2004/01 6966	5/27/04	N/A	N/A	Method And System For Delivering An Implant Utilizing A Lumen Reducing Member	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-264	CA	F	2543647	10/8/04	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Devices With Bioactive Elements	Boston Scientific LTD

Page 32 of 135

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
03-449	US	F	10/920,735	8/17/04	N/A	N/A	Targeted Drug Delivery Device and Method	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-449	WO	I	PCT/US2005/02 6605	7/26/05	N/A	N/A	Targeted Drug Delivery Device And Method	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-483	CA	I	PCT/US2004/04 1744	12/14/04	N/A	N/A	Catheter With Distal Occlusion	Boston Scientific LTD
03-483	EP	F	04813987.7	12/14/04	N/A	N/A	Catheter With Distal Occlusion	Boston Scientific LTD
03-483	JP	F	2006-547105	12/14/04	N/A	N/A	Catheter With Distal Occlusion	Boston Scientific LTD
03-483	US	F	10/745,735	12/23/03	N/A	N/A	Catheter with Distal Occlusion	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
03-483	WO	I	PCT/US2004/04 1744	12/14/04	N/A	N/A	Catheter With Distal Occlusion	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0007	EP	I	05815173.9	10/21/05	N/A	N/A	Expansible Neck Bridge	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0007	US	I	10/990,163	11/16/04	N/A	N/A	Expansible Neck Bridge	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0007	WO	I	PCT/US2005/03 8276	10/21/05	N/A	N/A	Expansible Neck Bridge	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0012	CA	F	2564628	6/17/05	N/A	N/A	Intra-Vascular Dilatation Infusion Catheter	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0012	DE	G	05763309.1	6/17/05	1758635	3/31/10	Intra-Vascular Dilatation Infusion Catheter	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0012	EP	G	05763309.1	6/17/05	1758635	3/31/10	Intra-Vascular Dilatation Infusion Catheter	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0012	IE	G	05763309.1	6/17/05	1758635	3/31/10	Intra-Vascular Dilatation Infusion Catheter	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0012	IT	G	05763309.1	6/17/05	1758635	3/31/10	Intra-Vascular Dilatation Infusion Catheter	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0012	JP	F	2007-518249	6/17/05	N/A	N/A	Intra-Vascular Dilatation Infusion Catheter	Boston Scientific LTD

NYDOCS04/520105.12 Page 36 of 135

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
04-0012	US	G	10/875,560	6/23/04	7,537,580	5/26/09	Intra-vascular dilatation infusion catherer	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
04-0012	WO	I	PCT/US2005/22 120	6/17/05	N/A	N/A	Intra-Vascular Dilatation Infusion Catheter	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0085	US	F	11/031,421	1/7/05	N/A	N/A	Intra-Aneurysm Devices	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
04-0085	WO	I	PCT/US2005/04 7349	12/29/05	N/A	N/A	Intra-Aneurysm Devices	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
04-0086	US	F	10/873,982	6/21/04	N/A	N/A	Expanding Vaso-Occlusive Coil	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
04-0097	EP	F	05754356.3	5/24/05	N/A	N/A	Flap-Cover Aneurysm Stent	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0097	US	F	10/914,559	8/9/04	N/A	N/A	Flap-Cover Aneurysm Stent	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
04-0097	WO	I	PCT/US2005/01 8411	5/24/05	N/A	N/A	Flap-Cover Aneurysm Stent	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0146	BE	G	05796679.8	9/8/05	1788957	3/12/08	Diversion Device To Increase Cerebral Blood Flow	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0146	CA	F	2580035	9/8/05	N/A	N/A	Diversion Device To Increase Cerebral Blood Flow	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0146	DE	G	05796679.8	9/8/05	6020050053 47.6	3/12/08	Diversion Device To Increase Cerebral Blood Flow	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0146	EP	G	05796679.8	9/8/05	1788957	3/12/08	Diversion Device To Increase Cerebral Blood Flow	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0146	ES	G	05796679.8	9/8/05	1788957	3/12/08	Diversion Device To Increase Cerebral Blood Flow	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0146	FR	G	05796679.8	9/8/05	1788957	3/12/08	Diversion Device To Increase Cerebral Blood Flow	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0146	GB	G	05796679.8	9/8/05	1788957	3/12/08	Diversion Device To Increase Cerebral Blood Flow	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0146	IE	G	05796679.8	9/8/05	1788957	3/12/08	Diversion Device To Increase Cerebral Blood Flow	Boston Scientific LTD

Page 37 of 135

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
04-0146	IT	G	05796679.8	9/8/05	1788957	3/12/08	Diversion Device To Increase Cerebral Blood Flow	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0146	NL	G	05796679.8	9/8/05	1788957	3/12/08	Diversion Device To Increase Cerebral Blood Flow	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0146	US	F	10/937,916	9/10/04	N/A	N/A	Diversion Device to Increase Cerebral Blood Flow	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
04-0146	WO	I	PCT/US2005/03 2030	9/8/05	N/A	N/A	Diversion Device To Increase Cerebral Blood Flow	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0284	EP	F	05852280.6	11/29/05	N/A	N/A	Selectively Flexible Catheter And Method Of Use	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0284	US	F	11/004,544	12/3/04	N/A	N/A	Selectively Flexible Catheter and Method of Use	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
04-0284	WO	I	PCT/US05/0429 14	11/29/05	N/A	N/A	Selectively Flexible Catheter And Method Of Use	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0288	AU	F	2006210590	2/2/06	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Devices Including Non- Biodegradable Biomaterials	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0288	CA	F	2596483	2/2/06	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Devices Including Non- Biodegradable Biomaterials	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0288	EP	F	06720181.4	2/2/06	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Devices Including Non- Biodegradable Biomaterials	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0288	US	F	11/051,599	2/4/05	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Devices Including Non- Biodegradable Biomaterials	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
04-0288	WO	I	PCT/US2005/00 3750	2/2/06	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Devices Including Non- Biodegradable Biomaterials	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0323	US	F	11/311,617	12/19/05	N/A	N/A	Coils	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
04-0323	WO	I	PCT/US2006/06 2241	12/18/06	N/A	N/A	Coils	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
04-0372	AU	F	2005319274	12/20/05	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Device Having Pivotable Coupling	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0372	CA	I	2589906	12/20/05	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Device Having Pivotable Coupling	Boston Scientific LTD

Page 38 of 135

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
04-0440	US	F	11/270,035	11/9/05	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Devices Comprising Complex-Shape Proximal Portion and Smaller Diameter Distal Portion	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
04-0440	US	I	60/626,706	11/9/04	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Devices Comprising Complex-Shape Proximal Portion and Smaller Diameter Distal Portion	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0440	WO	Ι	PCT/US2005/04 0697	11/9/05	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Devices Comprising Complex-Shape Proximal Portion And Smaller Diameter Distal Portion	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0448	AU	I	2006229959	3/24/06	N/A	N/A	Articulating Retrieval Device	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0448	CA	F	2603079	3/24/06	N/A	N/A	Articulating Retrieval Device	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0448	EP	F	06739510.3	3/24/06	N/A	N/A	Articulating Retrieval Device	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0448	JP	F	2008-504191	3/24/06	N/A	N/A	Articulating Retrieval Device	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0448	US	I	11/092,644	3/29/05	N/A	N/A	Articulating Retrieval Device	Boston Scientific LTD
04-0448	WO	I	PCT/US2006/01 0763	3/24/06	N/A	N/A	Articulating Retrieval Device	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00057	CA	F	2607962	5/31/06	N/A	N/A	Electrolytically Detachable Implantable Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00057	EP	F	06771791.8	5/31/06	N/A	N/A	Electrolytically Detachable Implantable Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00057	JP	F	2008-514830	5/31/06	N/A	N/A	Electrolytically Detachable Implantable Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00057	US	F	11/140,690	5/31/05	N/A	N/A	Electrolytically Detachable Implantable Devices	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
05-00057	WO	I	PCT/2006/02121 2	5/31/06	N/A	N/A	Electrolytically Detachable Implantable Devices	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00060	EP	F	07759544.5	3/28/07	N/A	N/A	Implantable Medical Endoprosthesis Delivery System	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00060	JP	F	2009-503232	3/28/07	N/A	N/A	Implantable Medical Endoprosthesis Delivery System	Boston Scientific LTD

NYDOCS04/520105.12 Page 41 of 135 **PATENT** 

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
05-00060	US	F	11/395,479	3/30/06	N/A	N/A	Implantable Medical Endoprosthesis Delivery System	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
05-00060	WO	I	PCT/US07/0653 27	3/28/07	N/A	N/A	Implantable Medical Endoprosthesis Delivery System	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00071	CA	F	2610434	6/14/06	N/A	N/A	Occlusive Device Delivery Assembly Having Bendable Axially Reinforced Detachment Zone	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00071	DE	D	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Occlusive Device Delivery Assembly Having Bendable Axially Reinforced Detachment Zone	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00071	EP	F	06773325.3	6/14/06	N/A	N/A	Occlusive Device Delivery Assembly Having Bendable Axially Reinforced Detachment Zone	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00071	FR	D	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Occlusive Device Delivery Assembly Having Bendable Axially Reinforced Detachment Zone	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00071	IE	D	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Occlusive Device Delivery Assembly Having Bendable Axially Reinforced Detachment Zone	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00071	JP	F	2008-517130	6/14/06	N/A	N/A	Occlusive Device Delivery Assembly Having Bendable Axially Reinforced Detachment Zone	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00071	US	F	11/423,934	6/13/06	N/A	N/A	Occlusive Device Delivery Assembly Having Bendable Axially Reinforced Detachment Zone	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
05-00071	US	F	60/690,570	6/14/05	N/A	N/A	Occlusive Device Delivery Assembly Having Bendable Axially Reinforced Detachment Zone	
05-00071	WO	I	PCT/US06/0234 43	6/14/06	N/A	N/A	Occlusive Device Delivery Assembly Having Bendable Axially Reinforced Detachment Zone	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00094	AU	I	200026354	1/28/00	778078	3/10/05	Cyanoacrylates Comprising Inhibitors And An Opacifying Agent As Adhesives	Boston Scientific Corporation
05-00094	AU	I	2001264835	5/23/01	N/A	N/A	Polymerizable Compositions And Methods Of Use	Boston Scientific Corporation
05-00094	AU	I	2005200245	1/28/00	N/A	N/A	Cyanoacrylates Comprising Inhibitors And An Opacifying Agent As Adhesives	Boston Scientific Corporation
05-00094	ВЕ	G	00904626.9	1/28/00	1154723	12/19/07	Cyanoacrylates Comprising Inhibitors And An Opacifying Agent As Adhesives	Boston Scientific Corporation

NYDOCS04/520105.12 Page 42 of 135 **PATENT** 

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
05-00094	WO	I	PCT/US00/0226 2	1/28/00	N/A	N/A	Cyanoacrylates Comprising Inhibitors And An Opacifying Agent As Adhesives	Boston Scientific Corporation
05-00094	WO	I	PCT/US01/1663 8	5/23/01	N/A	N/A	Polymerizable Compositions And Methods Of Use	Boston Scientific Corporation
05-00188	EP	F	06771471,7	5/31/06	N/A	N/A	Stretch-Resistant Vaso-Occlusive Devices With Flexible Detachment Junctions	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00188	US	F	11/140,691	5/31/05	N/A	N/A	Stretch-Resistant Vaso-occlusive Devices with Flexible Detachment Junctions	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
05-00188	WO	I	PCT/US06/0207 27	5/31/06	N/A	N/A	Stretch-Resistant Vaso-Occlusive Devices With Flexible Detachment Junctions	Boston Scientific LTD
05-00214	US	F	11/148,586	6/9/05	N/A	N/A	Method and Apparatus for Enhanced Electrolytic Detachment	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
05-00214	WO	I	PCT/US2006/02 2529	6/9/06	N/A	N/A	Method And Apparatus For Enhanced Electrolytic Detachment	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
05-00215	US	F	11/238,399	9/29/05	N/A	N/A	Combined Electrolytic and Mechanical Separation Background	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
05-00215	WO	I	PCT/US06/0382 64	9/28/06	N/A	N/A	Combined Electrolytic And Mechanical Separation Background	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
06-00031	EP	F	07754199.3	3/27/07	N/A	N/A	Stretch Resistant Vaso-Occlusive Devices With Distal Anchor Link	Boston Scientific LTD
06-00031	US	F	11/400,100	4/5/06	N/A	N/A	Distal Anchor Link Design for Stretch Resistance Version of Emoblization Coils Used to Treat Cerebral Aneurysms	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
06-00031	WO	I	PCT/US07/0076 43	3/27/07	N/A	N/A	Stretch Resistant Vaso-Occlusive Devices With Distal Anchor Link	Boston Scientific LTD
06-00172	US	F	11/956,734	12/14/07	N/A	N/A	Stroke Intervention Apparatus and Method	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
06-00172	US	I	60/870,364	12/15/06	N/A	N/A	Stroke Intervention Apparatus and Method	

NYDOCS04/520105.12 Page 45 of 135

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
07-00040	US	I	60/930,436	5/16/07	N/A	N/A	Catheters For Electrolytically Detachable Embolic Device	
07-00053	AU	F	2008276344	7/1/08	N/A	N/A	Hybrid And Portable Power Supplies For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Medical Devices	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00053	CA	F	2692408	7/1/08	N/A	N/A	Hybrid And Portable Power Supplies For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Medical Devices	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00053	CN	F	200880024289.3	7/1/08	N/A	N/A	Hybrid And Portable Power Supplies For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Medical Devices	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00053	EP	F	08781246.7	7/1/08	N/A	N/A	Hybrid And Portable Power Supplies For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Medical Devices	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00053	JΡ	D	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Hybrid And Portable Power Supplies For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Medical Devices	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00053	US	F	12/166,190	7/1/08	N/A	N/A	Hybrid And Portable Power Supplies For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Medical Devices	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00053	US	I	60/949,830	7/13/07	N/A	N/A		
07-00053	WO	F	PCT/US08/0689 30	7/1/08	N/A	N/A	Hybrid And Portable Power Supplies For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Medical Devices	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00054	US	I	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00281	US	F	12/268,337	11/10/08	N/A	N/A	Combination Coil and Liquid Embolic for Embolization	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00281	US	I	60/987,702	11/13/07	N/A	N/A	Combination Coil and Liquid Embolic for Embolization	
07-00343	AU	F	2008279505	7/3/08	N/A	N/A	Power Supply Using Time Varying Signal For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Device	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

NYDOCS04/520105.12 Page 47 of 135 **PATENT** 

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
07-00343	CA	F	3694027	7/3/08	N/A	N/A	Power Supply Using Time Varying Signal For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Device	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00343	CN	F	200880025259.4	7/3/08	N/A	N/A	Power Supply Using Time Varying Signal For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Device	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00343	ЕР	F	08781388.7	7/3/08	N/A	N/A	Power Supply Using Time Varying Signal For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Device	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00343	JP	F	PCT/US08/0692 38	7/3/08	N/A	N/A	Power Supply Using Time Varying Signal For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Device	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00343	US	F	12/167,955	7/3/08	N/A	N/A	Power Supply For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Device Using Time Varying Signal\n\nChanged per first draft\nComplex Waveforms for Swiftly Detaching Medical Devices	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
07-00343	US	I	60/951,138	7/20/07	N/A	N/A	Power Supply For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Device Using Time Varying Signal	
07-00343	WO	I	PCT/US08/0692 38	7/3/08	N/A	N/A	Power Supply Using Time Varying Signal For Electrolytically Detaching Implantable Device	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
08-00053	US	F	12/387,272	6/10/08	N/A	N/A	Vascular Access Sheath with Integrated Return Electrode	
08-00053	US	I	61/131,578	6/10/08	N/A	N/A	Vascular Access Sheath with Integrated Return Electrode	
08-00134	US	Ι	61/104,948	10/13/08	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Coil Delivery System	
08-00134	WO	F	PCT/US2009/05 9797		N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Coil Delivery System	
08-00135	US	I	61/200,685	12/2/08	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Devices with Attachment Assemblies for Stretch-Resistant Members	
08-00135	US	D	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Post-Detach Coil Stretch Resistance Retainer	
08-00135	WO	F	PCT/US2009/00 5812	10/27/09	N/A	N/A	Vaso-Occlusive Devices With Attachment Assemblies For Stretch-Resistant Members	
08-00211	US	D	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Acute Recanalizaton Device with Variable Expansion Force	
08-00212	US	D	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Pattern Shifted Overlapping or Layered Stents	
08-00212	US	D	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Multi-Layer Stent Assembly	

NYDOCS04/520105.12 PATENT Page 48 of 135

Docket #	Country	Status	App. #	Filed	Patent #	Issued	Title	Owner of Record
29025-	FR	G	99931901.5	6/24/99	1098598	11/30/05	Detachable, Varying Flexibility, Aneurysm Neck	Boston
20216.44							Bridge	Scientific LTD
29025-	GB	Ι	99931901.5	6/24/99	1098598	11/30/05	Detachable, Varying Flexibility, Aneurysm Neck	Boston
20216.45							Bridge	Scientific LTD
29025-	IE	G	99931901.5	6/24/99	1098598	11/30/05	Detachable, Varying Flexibility, Aneurysm Neck	Boston
20216.46							Bridge	Scientific LTD
29025-	ES	Ι	99931901.5	6/24/99	1098598	11/30/05	Detachable, Varying Flexibility, Aneurysm Neck	Boston
20216.47							Bridge	Scientific LTD
29025-	NL	Ι	99931901,5	6/24/99	1098598	11/30/05	Detachable, Varying Flexibility, Aneurysm Neck	Boston
20216.48							Bridge	Scientific LTD
29025-	US	G	09/189,540	11/10/98	6,187,024	2/13/01	Bioactive Coating for Vaso-Occlusive Devices	Target
20217.00								Therapeutics,
								Inc.
29025-	US	G	09/352,188	7/12/99	6,231,590	5/15/01	Bioactive Coating for Vaso-Occlusive Devices	Boston
20217.20								Scientific
								Scimed, Inc.
29025-	US	G	09/828,452	4/6/01	6,723,112	4/20/04	Bioactive Three Loop Coil	Boston
20217,21								Scientific
								Scimed, Inc.
29025-	US	G	09/931,662	8/16/01	6,569,179	5/27/03	Bioactive Three Loop Coil	Boston
20217.22								Scientific
								Scimed, Inc.
29025-	US	F	10/409,796	4/9/03	N/A	N/A	Bioactive Components for Incorporation with Vasco-	Boston
20217.23							Occlusive Members	Scientific
								Scimed, Inc.
29025-	WO	Ι	PCT/US2004/01	4/9/04	N/A	N/A	Bioactive Components For Incorporation With Vaso-	Boston
20217.23			1091				Occlusive Members	Scientific LTD
29025-	WO	Ι	PCT/US99/2655	11/10/99	N/A	N/A	Bioactive Coating For Vaso-Occlusive Devices	Boston
20217.40			6					Scientific LTD
29025-	EP	I	99957541.8	11/10/99	N/A	N/A	Bioactive Coating For Vaso-Occlusive Devices	Boston
20217.41								Scientific LTD
29025-	WO	I	PCT/US02/1011	4/3/02	N/A	N/A	Bioactive Three Loop Coil	Boston
20217.42			2					Scientific LTD
29025-	WO	Ι	PCT/US02/2459	8/1/02	N/A	N/A	Bioactive Three Loop Coil	Boston
20217.43			0					Scientific LTD
29025-	DE	G	02726690.7	4/3/02	60230393.1	12/17/08	Bioactive Occlusion Coil	Boston
20217.44								Scientific LTD

Page 112 of 135